GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1064
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
UNAVAILABILITY OF DRINKING WATER
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaiji

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether consumption of bottled drinking water is increasing due to contaminated water and unavailability of drinking water; and

(b) if so, the growth percentage thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(@) & (b)The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES LOK SABHA
	Answer

